When Recorded Mail To: William J. Sweeney Attorney at Law 100 Estates Drive Roseville, CA 95678

Mail Tax Statements To: Herman McCarty, Trustee 7006 Checkerbloom Way Citrus Heights, CA 95610

Vol <u>M03</u> Page 17787

State of Oregon, County of KlamathRecorded 03/25/20039:40 A m.Vol M03 Pg17787Linda Smith, County ClerkFee \$_21# of Pgs 1

GRANT DEED (TO REVOCABLE TRUST)

The Grantor, HERMAN McCARTY, hereby declares:

NOW THEREFORE, HERMAN McCARTY hereby GRANTS to HERMAN McCARTY, as Trustee of the THE HERMAN McCARTY REVOCABLE TRUST, under Declaration of Trust dated March 18, 2003, for the benefit of HERMAN McCARTY and others, that certain real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Lot 3, Tract 1283, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Dated: March 18, 2003

| Fermen M Chily | |
|----------------|--|
| HERMAN MCCARTY | |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF PLACER)

On March 18, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared HERMAN McCARTY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PUBILIC